Delta Integration Demonstration Zone Branch was formally opened on January 16, 2024, with a business address at 1/F, No. 652 and No.
658, Panglong Road, Qingpu District, Shanghai.

For further details, please refer to the "Announcement of SHRCB on the Approval of Opening Shanghai Yangtze River Delta Integration
Demonstration Zone Branch" (Announcement No. 2023-051) disclosed by the Company on the website of the Shanghai Stock Exchange.

103

Changes in Shares and Particulars of
Shareholders07 I. Changes in shares 104

II. Shares Issuance and Listing 104

III. Shareholders 105

IV. Major Shareholders 107

V. Other Information as Stipulated by Banking Regulators 111

104

2023 Annual Report

Financial Reports
Com

pany Profile
A

ccounting D
ata and Financial

Indicators H
ighlights

M
anagem

ent D
iscussion

and A
nalysis

Corporate G
overnance

Environm
ental and Social

Responsibility
M

ajor Events
Changes in Shares and

Particulars of Shareholders

I. Changes in shares

(I) Changes in Ordinary Shares
  Unit: shares

Type of shareholder

Before change Change during
reporting

period

After change

No. of shares Percentage
to the total No. of shares Percentage

to the total

I. Restricted shares 5,022,681,000 52.08% - 5,022,681,000 52.08%

1. Shareholding by the State - - - - -

2. Shareholding by state-owned legal entities 4,633,390,370 48.04% - 4,633,390,370 48.04%

3. Shareholding by other domestic entities 389,290,630 4.04% - 389,290,630 4.04%

Including: Shareholding by domestic legal entities 2,373,280 0.02% -80,000 2,293,280 0.02%

   Shareholding by domestic natural person 386,917,350 4.02% 80,000 386,997,350 4.02%

4. Shareholding by foreign entities - - - - -

ncluding: Shareholding by foreign legal entities - - - - -

   Shareholding by foreign natural person - - - - -

II. Unrestricted shares 4,621,763,445 47.92% - 4,621,763,445 47.92%

1. RMB Ordinary Shares 4,621,763,445 47.92% - 4,621,763,445 47.92%

2. Domestically listed foreign shares - - - - -

3. Overseas-listed foreign shares - - - - -

4. Other - - - - -

III. Total shares 9,644,444,445 100.00% - 9,644,444,445 100.00%

(II) Changes in Ordinary Shares
During the reporting period, among the Company's shares subject to limited selling conditions, the number of shares held by domestic
legal persons decreased by 80,000 shares and the number of shares held by domestic natural persons increased by 80,000 shares.

(III) Impact of Changes in Ordinary Shares on Financial Indicators Such as Earnings per
Share and Net Assets per Share for the Most Recent Year and the Most Recent Period
Not applicable.

(IV) Changes in Restricted Shares
During the reporting period, there was no change in the total number of restricted shares of the Company.